Duck Dive for Education Official Rules

Presented by the Forsyth County Education Foundation (the "Presenter"), to benefit grants for Forsyth County Schools (FCS).

- 1. **PROMOTION:** The Presenter is offering eligible entrants though this promotional contest the chance for one (1) individual to win \$10,000. To be eligible for this Contest, entrants (or their parent/legal guardian if they are a minor) must agree to these Official Rules. Entrants who are minors must have their parent's/legal guardian's permission to enter. By entering, entrants (or their parent/legal guardian if they are a minor) agree to comply with and be subject to these Official Rules. Odds of winning depend upon the number of eligible entrants.
- 2. **ELIGIBILITY:** Open only to natural persons who are legal residents of the 50 United States and District of Columbia, who are at least 5 years of age at the time of duck adoption. The following individuals are not eligible to enter or win: FCS superintendent, members of FCS Community Engagement and Lifelong Education department, members of the Forsyth County Education Foundation board and immediate family members (spouse/partner, parent, child, sibling, grandparent, and spouse or "step" of each) and those living in the same household of each such person.
- 3. **CONTEST PERIOD:** Ducks will be available for adoption on Saturday, March 1, 2025, and will end on March 28, 2025 at 8 AM, five hours prior to the Duck Dive. A number will be assigned to each duck upon adoption. The adoption list showing the name of the adoptee and their duck number(s) will first be released at www.forsyth.k12.ga.us/duck by 5PM on March 21, 2025 and will be updated regularly until the end of the contest period.
- 4. **ADOPTION:** All adoption forms (electronic or paper) must completely filled out and delivered to the Presenter, or an authorized representative of the Presenter prior to the Duck Dive to be eligible to win. Entrants assume the risk of non-delivery of any entries to Presenter or an authorized representative of Presenter. All ducks entered will be provided by and shall remain the property of the Presenter.
- 5. **EVENT:** Once the ducks are placed in the pond, they are on their own. No attempt to move, free or interfere with any duck is permitted, unless deemed necessary by the Presenter. If the Presenter determines, in its sole discretion, that the Duck Dive cannot occur at the scheduled time or location for any reason, then the Presenter can postpone the Duck Dive to another date and time by public announcement thereof. The Duck Dive for Education and its logo are registered trademarks of the Presenter and no other person or entity is authorized to copy or otherwise use them without the Presenter's express written consent.
- 6. **NOTIFICATION:** The winner will be announced on March 28, 2025. Entrants will, where necessary, also be notified by email or telephone. Duck Dive adopters need not be present to win. If the Duck Dive winner does not claim his or her prize from Presenter within 30 days after March 28, 2025, the prize money goes back to the foundation.

7. **WINNER:** The winner has sole responsibility for paying any and all taxes and similar fees on any prize won and must authorize the deduction of such taxes, if any, from the prize to the extent required by law. By entering, entrants release the Presenter and its members, directors, agents, employees, and other related entities from any and all liability with respect to the prize. By entering, winners consent to promotional use of their names and likeness without additional compensation. This event is subject to all federal, state and local laws and regulations and is void where prohibited by law.